ORDINANCE 193

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1 OF ORDINANCE NO. 8 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF LICENSES TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT RETAIL, FIXING RULES AND REGULATIONS REGARDING THE CONDUCT OF PLACES SO LICENSED AND PROVIDING FOR SUSPENSION AND REVOCATION OF ANY SUCH LICENSE AND FOR PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ORDINANCE OR OF ANY OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOCH ARBOUR, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY OR BY THE DIRECTOR OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL OF SAID STATE " SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE SALE AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ON A LICENSED PREMISES BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 2:00 A.M. AND 10:00 A.M.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Loch Arbour, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, that the Ordinance referred to in the title hereof is amended and supplemented as follows:

Section 1. No alcoholic beverages shall be sold, served or delivered for consumption on the licensed premise and no wine or malt alcoholic beverages shall be sold or delivered for consumption off the licensed premise during the hours of 2:00 A.M. and 10:00 A.M.

The Village Trustees shall have the authority to extend the above designated hours of sale on holidays, when a request for such extension is received from the person holding the retail consumption license.

Section 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith are repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency. All parts of Ordinance No. 8 not inconsistent herewith are hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its final passage and publication as required by law, and a certified copy hereof shall be filed with the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the State of New Jersey.

Introduced May 12, 1983 Adopted June 9, 1983